SUMMARY REPORT 09 DECEMBER 2021, 2ND WATCH – 10 DECEMBER 2021, 1ST WATCH

COMPLAINT NUMBER:	21-7685	
OFFENSE:	THEFT	
DATE(S):	08-DEC-21 – 09-DEC-21	
TIME(S):	2000-0730 HRS.	
LOCATION:	700 BLOCK OF LYMAN AVE.	
VICTIM/ADDRESS:	OAK PARK RESIDENT	
<u>NARRATIVE</u> :	PERSON(S) UNKNOWN BY UNKNOWN MEANS REMOVED THE	
AMAZON PACKAGE CONTAINING (1) PACK OF COMMAND ADHESIVE HANGING STRIPS		
FROM THE VICTIM'S FRONT PORCH. ESTIMATED LOSS \$10.00.		

21-7681			
THEFT			
08-DEC-21 – 09-DEC-21			
1815-0730 HRS.			
900 BLOCK OF WESLEY AVE			
OAK PARK RESIDENT			
PERSON(S) UNKNOWN BY UNKNOWN MEANS REMOVED THE			
CATALITIC CONVERTER FROM THE VICTIM'S SILVER 2008 HONDA CRV WHILE PARKED			
AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. ESTIMATED LOSS \$1,500.00.			

COMPLAINT NUMBER:	21-7679		
OFFENSE:	BURGLARY		
DATE(S):	09-DEC-21		
TIME(S):	0417 HRS.		
LOCATION:	310 LAKE STREET- C – (BIKE FIX)		
VICTIM/ADDRESS:	OAK PARK RESIDENT		
<u>NARRATIVE</u> :	PERSON(S) UNKNOWN BY MEANS OF A PRY TYPE TOOL		
DAMAGED AND BROKE THE FRONT GLASS WINDOW TO GAIN ENTRYAND REMOVED A			
BLACK/TEAL COLOR BLANCHI SPRINT BICYCLE AND A BLACK CANNONDALE CAAD 10			
BICYCLE. ESTIMATED LOSS \$7,500.00.			

COMPLAINT NUMBER:	21-7500	
OFFENSE:	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	
DATE(S):	09-DEC-21	
TIME(S):	1524 HRS.	
LOCATION:	5100 BLOCK OF BLACKSTONE - CHICAGO	
VICTIM/ADDRESS:	OAK PARK RESIDENT	
<u>NARRATIVE</u> :	THE BLACK 2014 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE THAT WAS	
REPORTED STOLEN ON 01-DEC-21FROM 100 BLOCK OF GARFIELD WAS RECOVERED BY		
THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PD AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.		

COMPLAINT NUMBER:	21-7689
OFFENSE:	DEATH INVESTIGATION
DATE(S):	09-DEC-21
TIME(S):	0906 HRS.
LOCATION:	1116 SOUTH BLVD.

*Individuals listed have been charged with a criminal offense and have a pending court date. All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law. NARRATIVE: SUBJECT MALE SUBJECT, 49 YOA OF 200 BLOCK OF N OAK PARK AVE WAS TAKEN FROM CTA TRAIN UNCONSCIOUS ON 05DEC21 AND TRANSPORTED TO RUSH OAK PARK HOSPITAL. ON 08DEC21 HE WAS TRANSFERRED TO RUSH HOSPITAL IN CHICAGO WHERE HE DIED ON08DEC21. SUBJECT HAD NO SIGNS OF TRAUMA. ME OFFICE WAS CONTACTED ON 09DEC21 AND METRO TRANSPORTED THE DECEASED TO THE COOK COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE.

*Individuals listed have been charged with a criminal offense and have a pending court date. All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.